BY ALDS. HAMILTON, BOHL, BORKOWSKI, COGGS, PEREZ

Resolution congratulating Thomas E. Sanders on his retirement from the Department of Public Works.

WHEREAS,

THOMAS E. SANDERS

retired with pride and satisfaction as the Parking Enforcement Manager of the Department of Public Works on July 18, 2016 after more than 38 years of dedicated service to the City of Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Thomas E. Sanders began his career at the City of Milwaukee in 1978 as a Youth Worker with the City of Milwaukee Summer Youth Program and subsequently worked as a Building Service Helper with the Milwaukee Public Schools and then as a Custodian and Custodian Supervisor with the Milwaukee Public Library; and

WHEREAS, Thomas E. Sanders joined the Department of Public Works in 1991 and worked as Parking Operations Assistant and later as Tow Lot Manager; and

WHEREAS, Thomas E. Sanders was promoted to Parking Enforcement Manager in 2000 and was instrumental in establishing the Parking Enforcement Section and Parking Information Desk and in administrating over 1000 City employees; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Thomas E. Sanders on his retirement from the Department of Public Works, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community, and wishes for him a happy and healthy retirement; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Thomas E. Sanders, an outstanding employee and civic leader.

Introduced by Common Council members Ashanti Hamilton, Jim Bohl, Mark A. Borkowski, Milele A. Coggs and José G. Pérez and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on July 26, 2016.